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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2018 RAM 1500 ST
VIN: 1C6RR7FT6JS178046
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/5/21 at 8:15:22 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important
tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2018 

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces New York 

Estimated miles driven per year 16,672/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 46,183 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in New York

46,183 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=dlr_3&vin=1c6rr7ft6js178046
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmFFy1JG0yyOPuVnZ_9v3_oI9SNZy7VBG8ruExvGPGFN50Ga5j3lgwHGvpcb7Eanq7MC1KyOoZxkayr8yneH_TJoDO_y7QZJbrVyEMyKUI7CMkxGdgMSklG-45rWNXAijaZpMBiPM7Jdv3IMIi4mOfy5iL_5N6mYMGTQjr9_ODf-0SNGXRAFqO2emBsrdyugXYzSJqGUEqeJpIzHqi-SR0OiqpyNemxuX2s6genbiLnFwkwQZms3hRBbvTEunV4Z7MeMLDU1FB90yafHiZJazsBhLo2tM8tHJJT1aXkGVUM_0.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=dlr_3&vin=1c6rr7ft6js178046
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFrameDamage
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No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Lease Vehicle
16,672 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/16/2018
 

23   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

View what was inspected

02/19/2018
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Center Moriches, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

04/02/2018
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bedford, TX

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register
it to be driven in another.

06/26/2018
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #18V-332
- Recall #U61 REPROGRAM POWERTRAIN

CONTROL MODULE
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this
Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on this
recall.
- Learn more about this recall

Description: The fault handling strategy of the Engine Control Module (ECM) or PCM software in the affected vehicles

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=1C6RR7FT6JS178046&vinSelectPattern=1C6RR7FT_JS______&vehicleVinPhrase=2018+RAM+1500+ST+%281C6RR7FT6JS178046%29&makeName=RAM&partnerCode=DLR&firstPurchaseDate=02%2F19%2F2018&lastCarfaxOdo=46183&lastCarfaxMilesOut=46%2C183+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=02%2F24%2F2021&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ramtrucks.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&tabbedVhr=true
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmFFy1JG0yyOPuVnZ_9v3_oI9SNZy7VBG8ruExvGPGFN50Ga5j3lgwHGvpcb7Eanq7MC1KyOoZxkayr8yneH_TJoDO_y7QZJbrVyEMyKUI7CNRiVKOxLYBIbUlFIqFuHKXg5rcdmRv1_zr1QXysr-qNWZGyFinciBMAb2P2VlODAACtd030PX0FcjPJ2aejyw016ZyfbaX0IILh-YaUXEXUmVAdu2IB4xIFufMtD_qFecZouPiexn9RZ5SU3ExLsSKR25m9WYZ0IDg1NdF1Y1SVqs7CkBToX1j_fT3FfwMRNShY5927mgMsiomBrycAg38.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmFFy1JG0yyOPuVnZ_9v3_oI9SNZy7VBG8ruExvGPGFN50Ga5j3lgwHGvpcb7Eanq7MC1KyOoZxkayr8yneH_TJoDO_y7QZJbrVyEMyKUI7CNRiVKOxLYBIbUlFIqFuHKXY1kceCvmkLSESsQM6agrdrs0zLpdIf9vDOZ5ZCkYa4x5B-lKR-JQa3mm-QU6kXtq1uQuf7HHoD23YWHdm43wdXHSBGujrm7SImiOeY8Tx0osB8TxhUI4iojVYwrVpTRcpnZL4wDnCES4gScAKcYxl7VYbvYmTuxvpn4LcahkCXcNYEIsymJoXysERUBRxLU7.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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10/01/2018
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
- Noti�cation issued
- Campaign #U53 OCCUPANT RESTRAINT

CONTROL MODULE
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this
Customer Satisfaction Noti�cation or call 1- 800-
853-1403 if you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Noti�cation.

02/04/2019
 

14,976   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

View what was inspected

05/16/2019
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #19V-347
- Recall #V44 2013-2018 D TRUCK TAILGATE

LATCH
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this
Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on this
recall.
- Learn more about this recall

02/26/2020
 

36,607   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

03/08/2020
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Center Moriches, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

11/20/2020
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

11/24/2020
 

46,088   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

does not remove positive torque requests from the engine controller if the CAN-C bus stops communicating while the
cruise control is requesting positive torque.

If the CAN-C bus stops communicating the cruise control may maintain current vehicle speed or possibly accelerate. If
the driver does not shift to neutral or apply the brakes to stop the vehicle this condition can cause a vehicle crash
without warning.

Remedy: Inspect the software level of the ECM/PCM and, if necessary, perform a software �ash on the ECM/PCM of
affected vehicles to improve the fault handling so that if the CAN-C bus does stop communicating any active torque
requests will be cleared

Description: The tailgate actuator limiter tab within the power lock actuator control assembly may fracture allowing the
lock rod control bracket to over-travel which may pull the lock rods and release the latches, potentially resulting in the
tailgate inadvertently falling open at any time.

An unintended opening of the tailgate while driving may result in a loss of unrestrained cargo from the truck bed while
driving. Lost cargo may create a road hazard to operators and occupants of other vehicles, and can cause such
vehicles to crash without

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on all affected vehicles. The remedy for this item will limit the
locking actuator travel and not allow the pivot arm from overtraveling and pulling on the locking/unlocking rods

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
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12/01/2020
 

Auto Gallery Imports Inc.
Westbury, NY

Vehicle offered for sale

12/09/2020
 

Auto Gallery Imports Inc.
Westbury, NY

Vehicle offered for sale

01/04/2021
 

46,125   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Failed emissions inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

02/24/2021
 

46,183   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

03/05/2021
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance
schedule, service history and recall
alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can
be repaired at no cost to you.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.carfax.com/cfm/legal_disclaimer.cfm#2
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